Case No. 2023-00276

Thank you for your comments on the application of Kenergy Corp. Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the Commission's consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2023-00276, in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are available at <u>View Case Filings for: 2023-00276</u> (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: KY Public Service Commission Public Comments <psc.comment@ky.gov>
Sent: Friday, September 1, 2023 11:07 AM
To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Public Comments for Case: 2023-00276 - Kenergy Corp.

Public Comments for Case 2023-00276 submitted by **Comments** on Friday, September 1, 2023 at 11:06 AM

Name: Clay W Stevens Address: 36 Shady Grove Ln City: Marion State: KY Zip Code: 42064-5156 Phone number where you can be reached: Home phone: Comments: As a rural property owner in a Kener

Comments: As a rural property owner in a Kenergy district, I beg you to not grant the rate increase to Kenergy. With the increased cost of everything else, we do not need an electricity rate increase to go with it. Kenergy has done nothing to promote a more reliable electric grid and this increase, just as all the others, will be wasted. Thank you, Clay Stevens
